

BID TABULATION-ELEVATOR REPLACEMENT PROJECT

ELEVATOR REPLACEMENT PROJECT BID OPENING 9-5-14	EA BOYER BUILDING & DESIGN INC	SCHINDLER ELEVATOR
	1701 TOWN VIEW DRIVE DESOTO MO 63020	1926 INNERBLET BUSINESS CENTER ST LOUIS MO 63114
BASE BID PROPOSAL	\$206,130.00	\$278,859.00
NOTARIZED WORK AFFIDAVIT COMPLETED	YES	YES
COPY OF INSURANCE PROVIDED	YES	YES
TAX RECEIPTS OR NOTARIZED LETTER STATING NO REAL OR PERSONAL PROPERTY OWNED IN JEFFERSON COUNTY	YES	YES
COOPERATIVE BID FORM (Y/N)	YES	NO
COOPERATIVE CONTACT INFO:	YES	NO
COMPANY INFORMATION AND SIGNATURE	YES	YES
BID DEPOSIT REQUIRED	N/A	N/A
COMMENTS:	See Attachment for Additional Bid Information	See Attachment for Additional Bid Information



JEFFERSON COUNTY
DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES
 729 MAPLE ST / PO BOX 100
 HILLSBORO MO 63050
 WWW.JEFFCOMO.ORG

Request for Proposal: ELEVATOR REPLACEMENT PROJECT Date Issued: 8-14-14

PROPOSALS SHALL BE ACCEPTED UNTIL: FRIDAY, SEPTEMBER 5, 2014, AT 2:00 P.M. LOCAL TIME.

**Specification
 Contact:**

KRISTY YATES
 Department of Public Works
 636-797-5569
 kyates@jeffcomo.org

**Contract
 Contact:**

VICKIE PRATT
 Department of Administrative Services
 636-797-5380

**Mail (3) Three
 Complete Copies
 With Vendor And
 Proposal
 Information As
 Shown In Sample:**

SAMPLE ENVELOPE

VENDOR NAME	
VENDOR ADDRESS	
CONTACT NUMBER	DEPARTMENT OF THE COUNTY CLERK
	JEFFERSON COUNTY MISSOURI
	729 MAPLE ST / PO BOX 100
	HILLSBORO MO 63050-0100
SEALED PROPOSAL: (PROPOSAL NAME)	

**Contract Term:
 upon approval by
 the County Council
 and County
 Executive**

The undersigned certifies that he/she has the authority to bind this company in an agreement/contract to supply the commodity or service in accordance with all terms, conditions, and pricing specified. This Proposal, if accepted, will constitute an Agreement and Contract with Jefferson County, Missouri, upon approval of the County Council and County Executive. Prices are firm during this agreement term, unless agreed upon in writing by the County. The County has the option to renew this agreement at the same terms and conditions as the original agreement for one additional one-year term with the written consent of the successful bidder. Price increases for renewals are not authorized unless approved in writing by the County.

**Vendor
 Information:**

EA Boyer Building+Design, Inc.	Edward Boyer
Company Name	Authorized Agent (Print)
1701 Towne View Drive	<i>Edward Boyer</i>
Address	Signature
DeSoto, MO 63020	President
City/State/Zip Code	Title
636-337-9119	9/3/2014 431437666
Telephone #	Date Tax ID #
pa.boyer.9119@sbcglobal.net	636-586-9810
E-mail	Fax #

COUNTY OF JEFFERSON
ELEVATOR REPLACEMENT PROJECT

5 September 2014

E A BOYER BLDG & DESIGN, INC
DE SOTO , MO

BASE BID PROPOSAL:

\$ 206,130.00

Two Hundred Six Thousand One Hundred Thirty 00/100

ALTERNATE PROPOSALS

EMERGENCY POWER SUPPLY TO ELEVATOR

\$ 36,400.00

Thirty Six Thousand Four Hundred 00/100

(\$7,000.00 Transfer Switch and Low Voltage Wiring Allowance)

PAINT EXTERIOR DOORS ON EACH FLOOR

\$ 3,524.00

Three Thousand Five Hundred Twenty Four 00/100

25% Manufacturing Fee Due at Start of Project

CONSTRUCTION SCHEDULE – LATE JUNE 2015 – 12 WEEK DURATION – IF ORDERED 15 DAYS

Edward Boyer, Pres



JEFFERSON COUNTY
DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES
 729 MAPLE ST / PO BOX 100
 HILLSBORO MO 63050
 WWW.JEFFCOMO.ORG

Request for Proposal: ELEVATOR REPLACEMENT PROJECT Date Issued: 8-14-14

PROPOSALS SHALL BE ACCEPTED UNTIL: FRIDAY, SEPTEMBER 5, 2014, AT 2:00 P.M. LOCAL TIME.

**Specification
 Contact:**

KRISTY YATES
 Department of Public Works
 636-797-5569
 kyates@jeffcomo.org

**Contract
 Contact:**

VICKIE PRATT
 Department of Administrative Services
 636-797-5380

**Mail (3) Three
 Complete Copies
 With Vendor And
 Proposal
 Information As
 Shown In Sample:**

SAMPLE ENVELOPE

<i>VENDOR NAME</i>	
<i>VENDOR ADDRESS</i>	
<i>CONTACT NUMBER</i>	DEPARTMENT OF THE COUNTY CLERK
	JEFFERSON COUNTY MISSOURI
	729 MAPLE ST / PO BOX 100
	HILLSBORO MO 63050-0100
SEALED PROPOSAL: (PROPOSAL NAME)	

**Contract Term:
 upon approval by
 the County Council
 and County
 Executive**

The undersigned certifies that he/she has the authority to bind this company in an agreement/contract to supply the commodity or service in accordance with all terms, conditions, and pricing specified. This Proposal, if accepted, will constitute an Agreement and Contract with Jefferson County, Missouri, upon approval of the County Council and County Executive. Prices are firm during this agreement term, unless agreed upon in writing by the County. The County has the option to renew this agreement at the same terms and conditions as the original agreement for one additional one-year term with the written consent of the successful bidder. Price increases for renewals are not authorized unless approved in writing by the County.

**Vendor
 Information:**

<u>SCHINDLER ELEVATOR</u>	<u>BRETT MCCAY</u>
Company Name	Authorized Agent (Print)
<u>1926 INNERBELT BUSINESS CTR</u>	<u>[Signature]</u>
Address	Signature
<u>ST. LOUIS MO 63114</u>	<u>BRANCH MANAGER</u>
City/State/Zip Code	Title
<u>(314) 372-4560</u>	<u>55EV2014</u>
Telephone #	Date Tax ID #
<u>brett.mccay@us.schindler.com</u>	<u>(314) 372-4571</u>
E-mail	Fax #

Schindler Elevator Corporation
1926 Innerbelt Business Center Drive
St. Louis, MO 63114
(314) 372-4568
Fax: (314) 372-4571
John.Donaldson@us.schindler.com

September 05, 2014

Opportunity ID: 5910-N-0200176456
Project: Jefferson County Courthouse
Location: Hillsboro, MO 63050

Ms. Vicki Pratt:

Schindler Elevator Corporation is pleased to submit our proposal to furnish and install in the above building Units: 01, Traction Elevator(s) for the sum of Two Hundred Seventy Eight Thousand Eight Hundred Fifty Nine Dollars and 00/100, (\$278,859.00) if applicable including tax.

The above proposal is based on furnishing our standard equipment as defined by the attached specifications summary, in accordance with our attached standard terms and conditions. This proposal will become part of our agreement with you for this work.

We offer our proposal with the following clarifications:

For your convenience, we will provide you with an invoice equal to 35% of the above price upon acceptance of our proposal. Payment of the initial invoice is a condition precedent to production of materials.

A building variance will need to be obtain by the owner for reduced refuge pit refuge space due to the existing pit depth of 4'-7.25".

We will also submit to you, upon acceptance of this proposal, our detailed specifications and our standard form of contract for execution.

Please note our proposal is valid for 45 days.

You may indicate your acceptance of our proposal by signing and returning this document to me.

Respectfully submitted,

Accepted by:

John Donaldson
Sales Representative

Name/Date

bcc: Morristown UL325 ESDD File